

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Honomanu Bridge to Waikani Bridge				MAUI KAPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		MAUI PAVING, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-11M Net Length of Project: 5.35 Miles											
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: HANA											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 21, 2011											
BIDS OPENED: May 26, 2011											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	17,606.00	L.S.	17,500.00	L.S.	18,180.00	L.S.	20,000.00
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	175 Ton	L.S.	L.S.	53,497.00	L.S.	53,300.00	L.S.	53,866.00	L.S.	48,125.00
401.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	7500 Ton	Ton	\$180.38	1,352,850.00	\$226.50	1,698,750.00	\$230.00	1,725,000.00	\$220.00	1,650,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	85 S.Y.	C.Y.	\$241.41	20,519.85	\$457.00	38,845.00	\$396.60	33,711.00	\$300.00	25,500.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	3000 S.Y.	Sq. Yd.	\$26.00	78,000.00	\$16.00	48,000.00	\$28.35	85,050.00	\$100.00	300,000.00
603.0300	Cleaning Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	110,000.00	F.A.	110,000.00	F.A.	110,000.00	F.A.	110,000.00
604.4300	Adjusting Water Valve Cast Iron Frame And Cover	9 Each.	Each	\$1,570.00	14,130.00	\$660.00	5,940.00	\$826.00	7,434.00	\$1,500.00	13,500.00
604.4500	Adjusting Water Manhole Cast Iron Frame And Cover	6 Each	Each	\$2,400.00	14,400.00	\$720.00	4,320.00	\$1,090.00	6,540.00	\$1,500.00	9,000.00
604.5010	Type 61616P GDI (6.00 Ft. to 6.99 Ft.)	1 Each	Each	\$18,765.00	18,765.00	\$8,900.00	8,900.00	\$31,540.00	31,540.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00
606.0500	Reset Guardrail	2121 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	51,762.00	L.S.	345,500.00	L.S.	340,157.00	L.S.	297,350.00
606.0600	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam with 8- foot Post	155 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	11,683.00	L.S.	12,850.00	L.S.	12,621.00	L.S.	15,500.00
606.0700	Terminal Section, Modified Type "G"	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	2,511.00	L.S.	16,600.00	L.S.	16,285.00	L.S.	10,000.00
606.0800	Terminal Section, Type "A"	30 Each	L.S.	L.S.	104,693.00	L.S.	451,000.00	L.S.	443,608.00	L.S.	450,000.00
606.0900	Terminal Section, Type ET 2000	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	6,383.00	L.S.	8,200.00	L.S.	8,142.00	L.S.	10,000.00
629.1010	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	42000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	208,125.00	L.S.	114,500.00	L.S.	112,617.00	L.S.	105,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Honomanu Bridge to Waikani Bridge				MAUI KAPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		MAUI PAVING, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-11M Net Length of Project: 5.35 Miles											
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: HANA											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 21, 2011											
BIDS OPENED: May 26, 2011											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	2,813.00	L.S.	2,100.00	L.S.	2,048.00	L.S.	3,200.00
629.1012	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	15000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	1,688.00	L.S.	69,100.00	L.S.	67,967.00	L.S.	75,000.00
629.1013	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	27800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	132,750.00	L.S.	136,300.00	L.S.	134,149.00	L.S.	139,000.00
629.1014	Yield Pavement Marking (Shark's Teeth Marking) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	3,900.00	L.S.	3,799.00	L.S.	2,500.00
629.1015	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2 Lane	L.S.	L.S.	2,475.00	L.S.	550.00	L.S.	542.00	L.S.	1,000.00
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Marker	1425 Each	L.S.	L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	16,100.00	L.S.	15,850.00	L.S.	21,375.00
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Marker	1400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	14,678.00	L.S.	21,000.00
629.2040	Type "H" Pavement Marker	21 Each	L.S.	L.S.	1,125.00	L.S.	220.00	L.S.	217.00	L.S.	315.00
629.2050	Type "J" Pavement Marker	252 Each	L.S.	L.S.	2,813.00	L.S.	1,050.00	L.S.	1,062.00	L.S.	3,780.00
630.0300	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly With Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	1,710.00	L.S.	1,070.00	L.S.	1,053.00	L.S.	1,000.00
631.3000	Regulatory Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	60 Each	L.S.	L.S.	17,702.00	L.S.	23,800.00	L.S.	23,903.00	L.S.	45,000.00
631.3100	Regulatory Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Without Post	20 Each	L.S.	L.S.	2,433.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,758.00	L.S.	5,000.00
631.3100	Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	25 Each	L.S.	L.S.	9,051.00	L.S.	13,800.00	L.S.	13,527.00	L.S.	18,750.00
631.3200	Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Without Post	15 Each	L.S.	L.S.	3,713.00	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	4,494.00	L.S.	3,750.00
631.3300	Warning Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) With Post	9 Each	L.S.	L.S.	6,328.00	L.S.	6,450.00	L.S.	6,307.00	L.S.	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Honomanu Bridge to Waikani Bridge				MAUI KAPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		MAUI PAVING, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-11M Net Length of Project: 5.35 Miles											
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: HANA											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 21, 2011											
BIDS OPENED: May 26, 2011											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.4100	Reflector Marker (RM-2) (Bi-directional With Flexible Post	50 Each	L.S.	L.S.	9,208.00	L.S.	9,650.00	L.S.	9,499.00	L.S.	5,000.00
632.4200	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Yellow Flexible Post	85 Each	L.S.	L.S.	13,562.00	L.S.	16,400.00	L.S.	16,149.00	L.S.	42,500.00
632.4300	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Yellow Without Post	50 Each	L.S.	L.S.	9,208.00	L.S.	4,150.00	L.S.	4,071.00	L.S.	3,750.00
632.4400	Reflector Marker (RM-4) Yellow With Steel Post Post	36 Each	L.S.	L.S.	4,780.00	L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	11,725.00	L.S.	10,800.00
632.4500	Reflector Marker (RM-5) on Existing Guardrail	82 Each	L.S.	L.S.	619.00	L.S.	6,700.00	L.S.	6,676.00	L.S.	6,150.00
632.7610	Mile Post Marker And Supplementary Route Number Plate (Bi-Directional) With Post	11 Each	L.S.	L.S.	5,844.00	L.S.	3,500.00	L.S.	3,419.00	L.S.	7,700.00
632.8200	Type II Object Marker With Steel Post	30 Each	L.S.	L.S.	4,481.00	L.S.	5,600.00	L.S.	5,536.00	L.S.	4,500.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	5,000.00	F.A.	5,000.00	F.A.	5,000.00	F.A.	5,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	53,663.00	L.S.	164,200.00	L.S.	202,000.00	L.S.	145,500.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,125.00	L.S.	1,050.00	L.S.	780.00	L.S.	1,000.00
676.0100	Concrete Repair of Nauaalua Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	50,085.00	L.S.	51,800.00	L.S.	50,956.00	L.S.	50,000.00
676.0200	Concrete Repair of Piinaau Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	26,717.00	L.S.	40,600.00	L.S.	39,915.00	L.S.	30,000.00
676.0300	Concrete Repair of Palauhulu Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	24,510.00	L.S.	40,600.00	L.S.	39,915.00	L.S.	19,000.00
676.0400	Concrete Repair of Waiokamilo Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	21,105.00	L.S.	50,600.00	L.S.	49,778.00	L.S.	9,000.00
676.0500	Concrete Repair of Waikani Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	77,558.00	L.S.	126,200.00	L.S.	124,158.00	L.S.	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hana Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Honomanu Bridge to Waikani Bridge PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-11M Net Length of Project: 5.35 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: HANA DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 21, 2011 BIDS OPENED: May 26, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.		MAUI KAPONO BUILDERS, LLC	JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD	MAUI PAVING, LLC	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	16,875.00	L.S.	30,500.00	L.S.	18,832.00	L.S.	32,000.00
656.0100	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	101,109.00	L.S.	156,005.00	L.S.	175,000.00	L.S.	260,000.00
Sum of Items					\$ 2,759,474.85 *		\$ 3,989,500.00		\$ 4,094,514.00 *		\$ 4,198,545.00
Hawaii Products					\$ 94,957.60		\$ 156,854.50		\$ 162,108.00		\$ 0.00
Apprenticeship Programs					\$ 137,973.74		\$ 0.00		\$ 204,725.70		
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 2,526,543.51 *		\$ 3,832,645.50		\$ 3,727,680.30 *		\$ 4,198,545.00
* CORRECTED FIGURE											
Project Manager: Ferdinand Cajigal											
Date: May 26, 2011											